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Hobbies and Interests — Gen Z

Spending time with friends
and family

Relaxing at home

Travel

Watching movies and
series at home

Shopping
Gaming/ video gaming
Going to the Movies

Keeping fit

Art and Design (painting,
handcrafts, drawing)

Reading books

Wellness (mind, body, &
soul)
Nightlife (clubbing,
concerts)
Visiting cultural attractions
(museums, galleries)
Supporting social
causes/volunteer work
Keeping up with current
affairs

Digital Trading
Cryptocurrency trading

Other
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I
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N: 1,083, USA N: 764, Europe N: 174, Latam N: 145
What are your hobbies and interests? (Select all that apply)

N IZW__ N
KINA 4

Spending time with friends
and family

Travel
Relaxing at home

Shopping
Watching movies and
series at home

Gaming/ video gaming
Going to the Movies

Keeping fit

Nightlife (clubbing,
concerts)

Reading books

Wellness (mind, body, &
soul)
Art and Design (painting,
handcrafts, drawing)
Visiting cultural attractions
(museums, galleries)
Keeping up with current
affairs
Supporting social
causes/volunteer work

Cryptocurrency trading
Digital Trading

Other

12%

10%

10%

S Q
S

\‘
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3
S

6%
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Shopping

Travel

Relaxing at home

Spending time with friends
and family

Gaming/ video gaming

Watching movies and
series at home

Going to the Movies

Reading books
Wellness (mind, body, &

soul)
Nightlife (clubbing,
concerts) -
Visiting cultural attractions
(museums, galleries) -

Art and Design (painting, - 39

handcrafts, drawing)

Supporting social - 2%

causes/volunteer work

Digital Trading - 3%

Keeping fit - 3%

Keeping up with current - 3%

affairs
Cryptocurrency trading . 2%

Other | 0%

12%

11%

10%

10%

9%

9%



Top 2 Sustainability Values — Gen Z

= NI
A4 KIRA 4

| care about the well-being of the | care about the well-being of the Tourism brings money to the
locals in the destination | visit locals in the destination | visit destination's local communities

Too many tourists can cause damage Too many tourists can cause damage Traveling to other countries is
to the destination's local communities to the destination's local communities essential to my personal development
N: 1,083, USA N: 764, Europe N: 174, Latam N: 145 6

Q: Please rate the following statements on a scale of 1-5. How important each statement is to you. 1 being the least important and 5 being the most important. © 2023 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Destination Considerations — Gen Z

Safe and secure destination
Value for Money

Cultural or natural attractions
Restaurants / Local food offerings
Luxury accommodation

Outdoor activities

Exploring nature

Availability of direct flights

Arts and Cultural experiences
Adventure/recreation experiences
Shopping

Desired Climate/Weather
Surrounding Nature

Nightlife

Arts and cultural experience
High-Quality Accommodations
Guided Tours

Sustainability Efforts

N: 1,083, USA N: 764, Europe N: 174, Latam N: 145

| 0%

N IZW__ N
KINA 4

Value for Money

Safe and secure destination
Luxury accommodation
Cultural or natural attractions

Outdoor activities

Restaurants / Local food..

Exploring nature

Avalilability of direct flights
Arts and Cultural experiences
Desired Climate/Weather
Adventure/recreation
Shopping

Nightlife

High-Quality Accommodations
Arts and cultural experience
Surrounding Nature

Sustainability Efforts

Q: What consideration(s) do you have when choosing a vacation destination? Select your top 3 considerations.

15%

9%

9%
7%
6%
.
B s
B s
B 2

4%

| K2

20%

Value for Money

Safe and secure destination
Exploring nature

Outdoor activities

Cultural or natural attractions
Arts and Cultural experiences

Luxury accommodation

Restaurants / Local food..|

Adventure/recreation
Availability of direct flights
Shopping

Desired Climate/Weather

Arts and cultural experience
High-Quality Accommodations
Guided Tours

Nightlife

Surrounding Nature

©

12%

10%

10%

8%

7%

6%

5%

5%

. -

4%

M o

3%

B %

19%



Travel Spend Splurges — Gen Z

Adventure Activities 26%

I (f

Unique Sites and 0
Experiences 14%
Unique Dining

0,
Experience 13%

Events/Festivals 19%

Dream Accommodation 10%

Must-have Souvenir 9%

Luxury Spa Experience

3
S

Flight Upgrades 2%

N: 1,083, USA N: 764, Europe N: 174, Latam N: 145
Q: Which of the following parts of your trip are you most likely to want to splurge on?

N
i

Adventure Activities

Unique Sites and
Experiences

Dream Accommodation

Unique Dining
Experience

Luxury Spa Experience

Events/Festivals

Must-have Souvenir

Flight Upgrades

: III
S

1%

11%

11%

10%

16%

19%

26%

Cw

Adventure Activities

Events/Festivals

Unique Dining
Experience

Dream Accommodation

Luxury Spa Experience

Unique Sites and
Experiences

Must-have Souvenir

Flight Upgrades



Spending Budget Per Day — Gen Z

Less than $100

I (f

$100 - $199

$200 - $299

$300 - $399

$400 - $499 8%

More than $500

N: 1,083, USA N: 764, Europe N: 174, Latam N: 145

Q: How much do you spend on average while on vacation on food & beverage and other types of activities (tours, museums, spas, etc.) per person per day?

14%

15%

14%

25%

24%

. A
N 4

Less than $100

$100 - $199

$200 - $299

$300 - $399

$400 - $499

More than $500

Less than $100

$100 - $199

$200 - $299

$300 - $399

$400 - $499

More than $500

Cw

12%

@ I

17%

18%

18%

19%

17%



MILLENNIALS

Comparison
of regions...
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Hobbies and Interests — Millennials

$=
Spending time with friends _
and family 11%
Relaxing at home _ 11%
Watching movies and _
series at home 10%
Shopping 8%

Gaming/ video gaming
Reading books
Going to the Movies

Keeping fit

Wellness (mind, body, &
soul)
Art and Design (painting,
handcrafts, drawing)
Visiting cultural attractions
(museums, galleries)
Nightlife (clubbing,
concerts)
Keeping up with current
affairs
Supporting social
causes/volunteer work

Cryptocurrency trading
Digital Trading

Other

7%
-
-
.
. -
. -

—
| KX
B 3%

B 2%

| 2%

B 1%

| 0%

N: 1,432, USA N: 996, Europe N: 204, Latam N: 232
Q: What are your hobbies and interests? (Select all that apply)

N A

KING 4
Spending time with friends
and family

Relaxing at home

Travel

Watching movies and
series at home

Shopping

Reading books
Gaming/ video gaming
Going to the Movies

Keeping fit

Wellness (mind, body, &
soul)
Visiting cultural attractions
(museums, galleries)
Keeping up with current
affairs
Art and Design (painting,
handcrafts, drawing)
Nightlife (clubbing,
concerts)
Supporting social
causes/volunteer work

Cryptocurrency trading
Digital Trading

Other

11%

11%

10%

10%
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Shopping

Travel

Spending time with friends
and family
Watching movies and
series at home

Relaxing at home
Gaming/ video gaming

Going to the Movies

Visiting cultural attractions
(museums, galleries)

Reading books

Wellness (mind, body, &
soul)
Keeping fit

Nightlife (clubbing,
concerts)
Keeping up with current
affairs

Digital Trading

Supporting social

causes/volunteer work
Art and Design (painting,
handcrafts, drawing)

Cryptocurrency trading

Other

12%

10%

10%

9%

8%

8%

o
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Top 2 Sustainability Values— Millennials

= NI @
- A - /4

| care about the well-being of the

| care about the well-being of the | care about the well-being of the i A o
locals in the destination | visit

locals in the destination | visit locals in the destination | visit

Traveling to other countries is

Tourism brings money to the Tourism brings money to the ol | devel
destination's local communities destination's local communities essential to my personal development
N: 1,432, USA N: 996, Europe N: 204, Latam N: 232 12

Q: Please rate the following statements on a scale of 1-5. How important each statement is to you. 1 being the least important and 5 being the most important. © 2023 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Destination Considerations — Millennials

=

"
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N IZW__ N
KINA 4

Cw

Value for Money

I o

Value for Money _ 22%
Safe and secure destination o Safe and secure destination
Cultural or natural attractions Safe and secure destlnaTtlon _ 1% Restaurants / Local food offerings
Restaurants / Local food offerings Cultural or natural attractions _ 13% Cultural or natural attractions
Luxury accommodation Restaurants / Local food offerings - 7% Exploring nature
Outdoor activities Availability of direct flights - % Outdoor activities
Exploring nature Outdoor activities - % Luxury accommodation
Desired Climate/Weather - 5% Luxury accommodation - % Arts and Cultural experiences
Adventure/recreation experiences - 4% Desired Climate/Weather - 6% Availability of direct flights
Availability of direct flights - 4% Exploring nature - 5% Adventure/recreation experiences
Arts and Cultural experiences - 4% Adventure/recreation experiences - 3% Shopping
Surrounding Nature . 2% Arts and Cultural experiences - 3% High-Quality Accommodations
shopping [l 2% Surrounding Nature . 2% Desired Climate/Weather [JJj 2%
High-Quality Accommodations [l 1% High-Quality Accommodations . 2% surrounding Nature [ 2%
Nightlife I 1% Shopping I 1% Arts and cultural experience . 2%
Arts and cultural experience I 1% Nightlife I 1% Guided Tours I 1%
Guided Tours || 1% Guided Tours || 1% Nightiife ] 1%
Sustainability Efforts | 0% Sustainability Efforts | 0% Sustainability Efforts I 1%
N: 1,432, USA N: 996, Europe N: 204, Latam N: 232 13

Q: What consideration(s) do you have when choosing a vacation destination? Select your top 3 considerations.



Travel Spend Splurges — Millennials

Adventure Activities 24%

I (B

sl R

e |
Events/Festivals - 12%
Dream Accommodation - 11%

Must-have Souvenir

Q
>

Luxury Spa Experience

3
S

Flight Upgrades

[
N
>

N: 1,432, USA N: 996, Europe N: 204, Latam N: 232
Q: Which of the following parts of your trip are you most likely to want to splurge on?

N I2W_ N
KINA 4

Adventure Activities 22%

Unique Sites and

0,
Experiences 30%

Dream Accommodation 17%

Unique Dining

0,
Experience 13%

Luxury Spa Experience

Events/Festivals

o
=S

<
S

Must-have Souvenir

Flight Upgrades

=
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Adventure Activities

Events/Festivals

Unique Dining
Experience

Dream Accommodation

Luxury Spa Experience

Unigue Sites and
Experiences

Must-have Souvenir

Flight Upgrades
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16%

15%

15%

11%
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Spending Budget Per Day — Millennials

NI @
T - w

Less than $100 16% Less than $100

I (I
B

9% Less than $100 - 15%

$100 - $199 _ 24% $100 - $199 - 16% $100 - $199 _ 37%
$200 - $299 _ 20% $200 - $299 _ 22% $200 - $299 - 17%
$300 - $399 - 14% $300 - $399 - 16% $300 - $399 - 9%
$400 - $499 11% $400 - $499 - 13% $400 - $499 - 9%
More than $500 15% More than $500 _ 25% More than $500 - 13%
N: 1,432, USA N: 996, Europe N: 204, Latam N: 232 15

Q: How much do you spend on average while on vacation on food & beverage and other types of activities (tours, museums, spas, etc.) per person per day?
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Country of Residents

M Genz

70.5% 69 6%

0,
10.9% 14.7% 13.0% 12.7%

USA Brazil United Kingdom

N: 2,515, Gen Z N: 1083, Millennials N: 1,432
Q: In Which country do you currently reside?

2.5%  150%
[ T

Colombia

B Villennials

1.2%  0.8%

Netherlands

1.4% 0.3%

France

0.5% 0.3%

Germany

17



" Genz [ Millennials )

- e o e ok o o o 2 Lo /i % Yug \
o 'V , . . : & . \-:N ¢ ‘:.I ; g £ L € o . Se. = L = =
Destination repeater scored \ |
slightly higher by Millennials 27% =)
compared to Gen Z (24%). e 1
However, both generations are
more likely to want to explore new 4
destinations. ¥
b

LR Loyal repeater Explorer

A N:1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996

Q: Which if the following best describes you as a traveler? | like to revisit a destination | have already been to - | like to

- Wex _ \ ~ explore new destinations on each vacation
¥ U U e 3
By U4 !
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" Genz [ Millennials )

Luxury or a Necessity - -

-

Both Generations consider traveling /=
as a luxury rather than a necessity.

A Necessity A Luxury

~Q: Do you consider traveling to be a luxury or a necessity?

e A






View on Tourism Impact — Gen Z

59% 1 1%

(I

69%

Tourism brings money to the | care about the well-being of Too many tourists can cause
destination’s local the locals in the destination | damage to the destination's local
communities visit communities
52% ‘ 61% ’
| try to avoid Traveling to other countries is
destinations that seem essential to my personal
too popular development

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: Please rate the following statements on a scale of 1-5. How important each statement is to you. 1 being the least important and 5 being the most important.

21

© 2023 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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View on Tourism Impact — Millennials

70%

Tourism brings money to the | care about the well-being of Too many tourists can cause
destmatlon'_s_local the locals in the destination | damage to the destination's local
communities visit communities

| try to avoid Traveling to other countries is
destinations that seem essential to my personal
too popular development
N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 22

Q: Please rate the following statements on a scale of 1-5. How important each statement is to you. 1 being the least important and 5 being the most important. © 2023 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.






Heard about Aruba

Bl Genz

47%

30%

No

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: Have you heard about Aruba before?

53%

B \illennials

Yes

Traveled to Aruba before

B Genz B Villennials

88% 89%

12% 11%

No Yes

N: 1,106, Gen Z N: 406, Millennials N: 700
Q: Have you traveled to Aruba before?

24
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Hobbies and

Interests

Gen Z

Spending time with friends and family
Relaxing at home

Travel

Watching movies and series at home
Shopping

Gaming/ video gaming

Going to the Movies

Keeping fit

Art and Design (painting, handcrafts,..

Reading books

Wellness (mind, body, & soul)

Nightlife (clubbing, concerts)

Visiting cultural attractions (museums,
Supporting social causes/volunteer work
Keeping up with current affairs

Digital Trading

Cryptocurrency trading

Other

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996

N 2%
I 119
N 0%
I 10%
N o
N 7%
I 6
N 50

I 5%

I 59

I 5

I oo

I 1%

B 2

B 2%

B 1%

B 1%

I 0%

Q: What are your hobbies and interests? (Select all that apply)

Millennials

Spending time with friends and family
Relaxing at home

Watching movies and series at home
Travel

Shopping

Gaming/ video gaming

Reading books

Going to the Movies

Keeping fit

Wellness (mind, body, & soul)

Art and Design (painting, handcrafts,..

Visiting cultural attractions (museums,..

Nightlife (clubbing, concerts)

Keeping up with current affairs
Supporting social causes/volunteer work
Cryptocurrency trading

Digital Trading

Other

I 5%
I 5%

26



Destination Bucket List Criteria

Bl GenZ

The destination offers a once-in-a-lifetime experience

Learning about different cultures/ places

Getting to try new foods/drinks

Rest and relaxation

Getting away from home and/or my regular routine

The chance to do certain activities you don’t usually do at home

Getting to meet new people

I look for travel experiences that my friends and family may not have thought
Opportunity to share authentic experiences on social media and/or create reels
The destination is well-known for environmentally friendly practices
Instagram-worthiness

A non-popular and unexplored destination

High appeal for my social media posts

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: What makes a destination attractive to be on your bucket list? (Select up to three of your top criteria)

B Millennials

27
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Top Bucket List Destinations

Bahamas is the top bucket destination for Gen Z and Millennials Americans, while Japan is
second for Gen Z and Australia is the second for Millennials.

Bahamas NG 15% Gen Z MI I I en n I al S Bahamas I 15%

Japan NN 13% Australia NG 14%
Australia S 13% 1. Bahamas 1. Bahamas taly I 13%
ltaly I 11% — — Japan I 10%
France INIIINENEGE 11% France I 9%
Greece I 9% 3. Australia 3. |ta|y Ireland NN 9%

Brazil NN 9% Brazil N 3%
Costa Rica NN 79% — — Greece N 3%

Canada I 6% Jamaica I 7%

5. France 5. France
Fiji I 6% Egypt I 6%

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 28
Q: Top 3 Countries on your Travel Bucket List (Select Countries outside of your own Country — 193 names of countries provided) © 2023 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Travel Inspiration Source

B Gen z M Millennials

Friends and/or family (word of mouth/recommendations)
TV shows/documentaries/movies

Travel Reviews Sites (TripAdvisor)

Social Media Feed

Destinations Official Website

Travel influencers

Travel social media accounts (exluding influencers)
Celebrities

Travel-related magazines

Mobile Apps

Other

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: Which of the following, if any, inspires you to travel the most? Select up to 2 of your top inspirations

o

| \-'.Il'llll

29
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Most Used Method of Product/Service Recommendation

B Genz W \illennials

Online Reviews Friends & Family Your followers/friends  Online Forums/Blogs Celebrity/influencer Print or online I do not search for
on social media endorsements magazines/newspapers  recommendations

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: Where do you look for recommendations before purchasing a product or service? Select all that applies.

30
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Most Used Method of Product/Service Recommendation

B Genz WM Millennials

Online Reviews Friends & Family Your followers/friends  Online Forums/Blogs Celebrity/influencer Print or online | do not search for
on social media endorsements magazines/newspapers  recommendations

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 31
Q: Where do you look for recommendations before purchasing a product or service? Select all that applies.

(I



=
Social Media Apps used for Travel Inspiration =

Gen Z Millennials

40% TikTok 32% Instagram
32% Instagram 30% Facebook

8% Pinterest

14%0 Tiktok

6% Facebook 10% None
6% None 5% Pinterest
4% Twitter 4% Twitter
3% Shapchat 2% Snapchat

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 32

Q: Which Social Media app do you use the most to find travel inspiration?



Planning & Booking
Phase
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Planning Responsibility

| am the primary planner

| share this responsibility with someone else

Someone else usually plans trips | go on

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: How much responsibility do you have in planning a vacation trip?

B Genz W Millennials

34
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Destination Activities Planning Timing

Bl Genz M Millennials

| usually plan everything before leaving home

| plan some things before leaving home and some while at the
destination

| plan everything once | am at the destination

| have never planned the destination activities

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: When do you usually plan your destination activities (excursions, tours, museums, etc.)?

35
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Flight Ticket Purchase Timing

B Genz I Millennials

1 month or less
2-3 months
4-5 months

6 months or more

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 36
Q: How far in advance do you purchase your flight tickets for a vacation?



Preferred Flight Booking Platform

Airlines Own Website Third-Party Website

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: How do you typically book your flight tickets?

Bl Genz Bl \jillennials

Travel Agent Someone else in the Telephone Third-party websites Other
travel party books the as part of a package
flight tickets

37
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Preferred Type of Accommodation

B Genz M Millennials

Luxury/Upscale Hotel Vacation Rental Budget Hotel Bed & Breakfast Timeshare Hostel

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: What is your most preferred type of accommodation when traveling?

38
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Preferred Accommodation Booking Platform

Bl Genz M \illennials

l B e L

Travel Booking Accommodations Telephone Travel Agent Someone else in the Third-party websites
Website Own Website travel party books the as part of a package
accommodations

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: How do you typically book your accommodations?

1% 1%
I

Other

39
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Hotel Technology — Gen Z

36% 37%

Voice-Activated Hotel
Room Assistant

L3 &

Co-Working Spaces

37% 37%

Mobile Hotel Room Key

——

D,

s

N: 764
Q: Please rank the following hotel technologies or features based on how much you think they would enhance your experience.

In-Room Streaming Service

24%

Customer Service Robot

41

(I



Hotel Technology — Millennials

35% 33% 25%

Co-Working Spaces Voice-Activated Hotel Customer Service Robot
Room Assistant
] & ™
TAT & =

0
39% 39% 42%
Mobile Hotel Room Key In-Room Streaming Service Free Wi-Fi

=

L2

N: 996 42
Q: Please rank the following hotel technologies or features based on how much you think they would enhance your experience.

(I



Internet Ad Blocker Online Reviews

3.62
Millennials
3.34
Gen ZI

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 43
Q: Do you use an internet ad blocker? How likely are you to leave an online review for a product or service?

Bl Gen Z Bl Millennials

Yes

Sometimes

No

(I



Social Media Travel Behavior

B Genz

Take photos and videos but share them after the trip

Take and post photos and videos

| will rather be as disconnected as possible

N: 1760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: How do you use social media when traveling?

Bl \illennials

44
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Spending Priority

"l rather spend money on experiences than physical goods while traveling."

M Genz M Millennials

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: Do you agree with the following statement: "I rather spend money on experiences than physical goods while traveling.”

46
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Spending Responsibility

B \iillennials

M Genz

Someone else usually pays for my vacations

I usually split the costs of vacations with someone else

| usually pay for all parts of my own vacations

N: 1760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 47
What role do you usually have when it comes to paying for the different parts of your vacations?

(I
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Travel Spend Splurges

Bl Genz I Millennials

Adventure Activities

Unique Sites and Experiences
Unigue Dining Experience
Events/Festivals

Dream Accommodation
Must-have Souvenir

Luxury Spa Experience

Flight Upgrades

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 48
Q: Which of the following parts of your trip are you most likely to want to splurge on?
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Spending Budget Per Day

Bl Genz W Millennials

Less than $100
$100 - $199
$200 - $299
$300 - $399
$400 - $499

More than $500

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 49
Q: How much do you spend on average while on vacation on food & beverage and other types of activities (tours, museums, spas, etc.) per person per day?



. . o =
Destination Activities =

Gen Z Top 3: Try Local F&B — Visit and Learn about the Country’s history — Do Cultural Activities — Learn about Local Tradition
Millennials Top 3: Try Local F&B — Visit and Learn about the Country’s history — Learn about Local Traditions

B Genz M Millennials

Try locally-produced food and drink

Visit places and learn about the country's history
Learn about local traditions

Do cultural activities

Shop in big stores or malls

Learn about urban culture

Engage in outdoor activities in nature
Experience the nightlife

Spend time in the outdoors

Attend a local cultural event

Do a tour with a local guide

Do sports and fitness activities

Do wellness activity

Practice the local language

Contribute positively to the local environment/community

!o o!-
XN ono .-'II'III||||

Attend sport events

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996 50

Q: What destination activities do you participate in while on vacation? Select your top 3 considerations






Demographics

Gender

B Genz ™ Millennials

[
* Female
L J

w Male

Non-binary / third
gender

| 1.5%

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996

Living Arrangement

B Genz ™ Millennials

With Family

With Spouse

Living Alone

With
Friends/Roommates

Employment

B GenZz ™ Millennials

Employed

Unemployed

Self-Employed

Student

B e
B 0%

B %
B 5%

| 4%

62%

Annual

C—

Income

B GenZ ™ Millennials

Elementary

High School

Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Graduate Degree

Phd

55%
41%
18%
18%
18%
28%

7%
11%

1%
1%

52



Annual Income in USD

Under $50,000

$50,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $124,999

$125,000 - $149,999

$150,000 - $174,999

$175,000 - $199,999

$200,000 or more

Prefer not to state

N: 1,760, Gen Z N: 764, Millennials N: 996
Q: Current annual income (USD)

B Genz M Millennials

V""IW

53
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Europe

s | |

UK — Netherlands — France — Germany




#0000
Country

I Genz M Millennials

89.2%

81.0%

- - 2.5% 2.9% 2.5%
- [ [ ] [
United Kingdom Netherlands France Germany
N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 55

Q: In Which country do you currently reside?



" Genz [ Millennials 7,

Destination repeater scored

slightly higher by Gen Z 34% 5y
compared to 30% Millennials. Va

However, both generations are
more likely to want to explore new _.#
destinations. /

b
>
| gl Loyal repeater Explorer
v""""% L~ A ? e S
) ASTSEEAY) AN ) Y
3 13;7-25’”""'/‘/*&%;;3;.,,,’ ' N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204
* A L %7 ; g /"”/, Q: Which if the following best describes you as a traveler? | like to revisit a destination | have already been to - | like to

explore new destinations on each vacation

56



" Genz [ Millennials )

Luxury or a Necessity - -

-

Both Generations consider traveling /=
as a luxury rather than a necessity.

A Necessity A Luxury

~Q: Do you consider traveling to be a luxury or a necessity?



Hobbies and Interests

Gen Z

Spending time with friends and family

Travel

Relaxing at home

Shopping

Watching movies and series at home
Gaming/ video gaming

Going to the Movies

Keeping fit

Nightlife (clubbing, concerts)

Reading books

Wellness (mind, body, & soul)

Art and Design (painting, handcrafts, drawing)
Visiting cultural attractions (museums, galleries)
Keeping up with current affairs

Supporting social causes/volunteer work
Cryptocurrency trading

Digital Trading

Other

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204
Q: What are your hobbies and interests? (Select all that apply)

I 12%
I 10%
I 10%
I 9%
I 9%
I 5%
I 7%
I 7%
I 60
I 50

I 4%

I 4%

B 3%

B 3%

Bl 2%

B 1%

B 1%

I 0%

Millennials

NN
W -

Spending time with friends and family [ NNRNRNRNEMEEEEEEE 11%
Relaxing at home [IININENEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEE 11%
Travel |G 10%
Watching movies and series at home [N 10%
Shopping NN 5%

Reading books |G 6%
Gaming/ video gaming NG 6%
Going to the Movies [N 6%
Keeping fit | NN 5%
Wellness (mind, body, & soul) |G 5%
Visiting cultural attractions (museums, galleries) | NI 5%
Keeping up with current affairs | NN 4%
Art and Design (painting, handcrafts, drawing) [ I 3%
Nightlife (clubbing, concerts) I 3%
Supporting social causes/volunteer work [ 2%

Cryptocurrency trading 1l 2%

Digital Trading [l 2%
Other | 0%
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#SO00
View on Tourism Impact — Gen Z

O 00

Tourism brings money to the | care about the well-being of the Too many tourists can cause damage
destination’s local communities locals in the destination | visit to the destination's local communities

0 O

| try to avoid destinations Traveling to other countries is essential
that seem too popular to my personal development

GenZN:174 60
Q: Please rate the following statements on a scale of 1-5. How important each statement is to you. 1 being the least important and 5 being the most important.



#<=00
View on tourism Impact — Millennials

81%

Tourism brings money to the | care about the well-being of the Too many tourists can cause damage
destination’s local communities locals in the destination | visit to the destination's local communities

0 O

| try to avoid destinations Traveling to other countries is essential
that seem too popular to my personal development

Millennials N: 204 61
Q: Please rate the following statements on a scale of 1-5. How important each statement is to you. 1 being the least important and 5 being the most important.






<00
Heard about Aruba Traveled to Aruba before

Bl Genz I Millennials B Genz I Millennials

No Yes

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204
Q: Have you heard about Aruba before?

No Yes

N: 206, Gen Z N: 90, Millennials N: 13 (answered “yes” have heard about Aruba before)
Q: Have you traveled to Aruba before?

63
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Destination Bucket List Criteria

Gen Z Top 3: Unique/Unusual experience, learning about different cultures, and trying new food and drinks.
Millennials Top 3: Unique/Unusual experience, learning about different cultures, and relaxing.

Bl Genz

The destination offers a once-in-a-lifetime experience
Learning about different cultures/ places

Rest and relaxation

Getting to try new foods/drinks

Getting away from home and/or my regular routine
Getting to meet new people

The chance to do certain activities you don’t usually do at home

| look for travel experiences that my friends and family may not have..

Opportunity to share authentic experiences on social media and/or..

Instagram-worthiness
A non-popular and unexplored destination
The destination is well-known for environmentally friendly practices

High appeal for my social media posts

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204
Q: What makes a destination attractive to be on your bucket list? (Select up to three of your top criteria)

B \illennials

N
van

65



#SO00
Top Bucket List Destinations

European Millennials have two Caribbean islands Barbados and Bahamas, within
their top 5 bucket list destinations.

Australia NN 17 Gen Z Ml I I en n | a.l S Australia [INEIGNGEN 3%
Maldives |GG 14% Barbados | 13%
Japan I 13% 1. Australia 1. Australia Maldives [N 13%
Bahamas G 12% Japan I 13%
Canada | 12% — — Bahamas [ 12%
Brazil NG 11% 3. Japan 3. Maldives USA I 11%

Greece NG 11% Brazil I 11%

Italy I 11% — _ Italy [ 11%

USA T 10V Greece I 9%
° 5. Canada 5. Bahamas
Egypt N 5% Egypt I 9%
N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 66

Q: Top 3 Countries on your Travel Bucket List (Select Countries outside of your own Country — 193 names of countries provided)



Top 3 Destination Considerations

N 2
KING 4

Gen Z Top 3: Value for Money — Safety and Security — Luxury Accommodation — Cultural or Natural Attraction
Millennials Top 3: Value for Money — Safety and Security — Cultural or Natural Attraction

Gen Z

Value for Money

Safe and secure destination
Luxury accommodation

Cultural or natural attractions
Opportunities to do outdoor activities
Restaurants / Local food offerings
Exploring nature

Availability of direct flights

Arts and Cultural experiences
Desired Climate/Weather
Adventure/recreation experiences
Shopping

Nightlife

High-Quality Accommodations
Arts and cultural experience
Surrounding Nature

Sustainability Efforts

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204

Q: What consideration(s) do you have when choosing a vacation destination? Select your top 3 considerations.

I 20%
I 15%

Millennials

Value for Money

Safe and secure destination
Cultural or natural attractions
Restaurants / Local food offerings
Availability of direct flights
Opportunities to do outdoor activities
Luxury accommodation

Desired Climate/Weather
Exploring nature
Adventure/recreation experiences
Arts and Cultural experiences
Surrounding Nature

High-Quality Accommodations
Shopping

Nightlife

Guided Tours

Sustainability Efforts

N 229
N 3%
N 13%
B 7o
B 7%
B 7o
B 7o

B 6%

B 5%

B 3%

B 3%

B 2%

B 2%

B 1%

N 1%

| 1%

| 0%

67



Travel Inspiration Source

Gen Z Top 2: Friends & Family — Travel Review Sites — Social Media Feed
Millennials Top 2: Friends & Family — Travel Review Sites — Tv Shows/Documentaries/Movies

Ml Genz

Friends and/or family (word of mouth/recommendations)
Travel Reviews Sites (TripAdvisor)

TV shows/documentaries/movies

Social Media Feed

Travel influencers

Destinations Official Website

Travel social media accounts (other than influencers)
Travel-related magazines

Celebrities

App

Other

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204
Q: Which of the following, if any, inspires you to travel the most? Select up to 2 of your top inspirations

Bl \iillennials

.1rlll||||

>

0

N [
KING 4
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<0
Most Used Method of Product/Service Recommendation

B Genz W \illennials

38%
35%
29%
27%
14%
12% 0
I I | I 3 =
6% 6% 50/
3% 7 3%
1%
2 N 2 > % & 2
'®$ & \? & & & 2
R\ > Q & @ Q
Q¥ o & @ & & $°
o\ N O & bé & @Q’
o & <° N & 2 &
< S 3 ¢ & ¢”
Q O < &V &
O .\Qf\ S ) «Q
« N4 & X
& N @ N
S {\\-A’ N e
\O\\O \éo KO (\6\
Q o
N o & P
4° Q° \
N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 69

Q: Where do you look for recommendations before purchasing a product or service? Select all that apply.



N 2
KING 4

Social Media Apps used for Travel Inspiration

Gen Z
4 30/ TikTok

30% Instagram

7% Twitter

6% Snapchat

4% Facebook

4% Pinterest

3% None

Note: 2% Other: Mostly Youtube
N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204

Q: Which Social Media app do you use the most to find travel inspiration?

Millennials

4 1% Instagram

24% Facebook

159 TikTok
8% None

4% Twitter

4% Pinterest

1% Snapchat

70
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#<=00
Planning Responsibility

B \jillennials

Bl Genz

| am the primary planner

| share this responsibility with someone else

Someone else usually plans trips | go on

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 72
Q: How much responsibility do you have in planning a vacation trip?



#z<S000
Destination Activities Planning Timing

B Millennials

Bl GenZz

| usually plan everything before leaving home

| plan some things before leaving home and some while at the destination

| plan everything once | am at the destination

| have never planned the destination activities

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 73
Q: When do you usually plan your destination activities (excursions, tours, museums, etc.)?



#0000
Flight Ticket Purchase Timing

Bl GenZ [ Millennials

1 month or less

2-3 months

4-5 months

6 months or more

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 4
Q: How far in advance do you purchase your flight tickets for a vacation?



#<=00
Preferred Flight Booking Platform

Bl Genz W \illennials

Airlines Own Website

Third-Party Website

Travel Agent

Telephone

Someone else in the travel party books the flight tickets
Third-party websites as part of a package

Other

‘rq1'l‘

0%

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 75
Q: How do you typically book your flight tickets?



Preferred Type of Accommodation

34%

32%
28%

Luxury/Upscale Hotel

Vacation Rental

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204
Q: What is your most preferred type of accommodation when traveling?

B Genz W Millennials

28%

21%

10%
5%

Budget Hotel Bed & Breakfast

7%

3%

Timeshare

N [
KING 4

6%
2%
Hostel

76



N 2
KING 4

Preferred Accommodation Booking Platform

48%

43%

21%

14%

Accommodations
Own Website

Travel Booking
Website

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204
Q: How do you typically book your accommodations?

Bl GenZ Bl Millennials
18%
13%
9% 10%
6% 6%
. 3% 4% 5%
B = HEm B~
Travel Agent Telephone Third-party websites Someone else in the Other
as part of a package travel party books the
accommodations

77
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#SO0
Hotel Technology — Gen Z

\

41% 34% 20%

. Voice-Activated Hotel Customer Service Robot
Co-Working Spaces BT G AT =
[ - b
TAT & =

34% 34% 43%

Mobile Hotel Room Key In-Room Streaming Service Free Wi-Fi
p—
b >
~
- = ®
GenZN: 174 79

Q: Please rank the following hotel technologies or features based on how much you think they would enhance your experience.



Hotel Technology — Millennials

30%

Voice-Activated Hotel
Room Assistant

33%

Co-Working Spaces

N 2
KING 4

\

20%

Customer Service Robot

[ -
AT & =

45% 45% 49%

Mobile Hotel Room Key In-Room Streaming Free Wi-Fi

Service
N
" § -~~~
. >
Millennials N: 204 80

Q: Please rank the following hotel technologies or features based on how much you think they would enhance your experience.



N 2
KING 4

Internet Ad Blocker Online Reviews

M Genz M Millennials

Yes ' 3.99
Millennials
3.59
Gen
- I

Do you use an internet ad blocker? How likely are you to leave an online review for a product or service?

81
N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204



Fz<S00
Soclal Media Travel Behavior

B Genz M \illennials

Take and post photos and videos

| will rather be as disconnected as possible

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 82
How do you use social media when traveling?
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. . #<=00
Spending Priority

"l rather spend money on experiences than physical goods while traveling."

B Genz M Millennials

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 84
Q: Do you agree with the following statement: "I rather spend money on experiences than physical goods while traveling.”



#<=00
Spending Responsibility

Bl Genz Bl \illennials

Someone else usually pays for my vacations

| usually split the costs of vacations with someone else

| usually pay for all parts of my own vacations

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 85
Q: What role do you usually have when it comes to paying for the different parts of your vacations?



#SO00
Travel Spend Splurges

M Gen z M Millennials

Adventure Activities

Unique Sites and Experiences
Dream Accommodation
Unique Dining Experience
Luxury Spa Experience
Events/Festivals

Must-have Souvenir

Flight Upgrades

.1“”“

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 86
Q: Which of the following parts of your trip are you most likely to want to splurge on?



#0000
Spending Budget Per Day

B Genz M \illennials

Less than $100

$100 - $199

$200 - $299

$300 - $399

$400 - $499

More than $500

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 87
Q: How much do you spend on average while on vacation on food & beverage and other types of activities (tours, museums, spas, etc.) per person per day?



Destination Activities

N [
KING 4

Gen Z Top 3: Try Local F&B — Visit and Learn about Country’s history — Learn about Local Traditions — Shopping
Millennials Top 3: Try Local F&B — Visit and Learn about Country’s history — Learn about Local Traditions

Try locally-produced food and drink

Visit places and learn about the country's history
Learn about local traditions

Do cultural activities

Engage in outdoor activities in nature

Shop in big stores or malls

Learn about urban culture

Experience the nightlife

Spend time in the outdoors

Attend a local cultural event

Do a tour with a local guide

Do sports and fitness activities

Practice the local language

Do wellness activity

Contribute positively to the local environment/community

Attend sport events

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204

B Genz M Millennials

S
L

0

88

Q: What destination activities do you participate in while on vacation? Select your top 3 considerations






| 2S00
Demographics

Gender Living Arrangement Employment Education
B GenzZ ™ Millennials B GenZz ™ Millennials B GenZz ™ Millennials B GenZ ™ Millennials
3%
P With Eamil _ 62% _ 5504 Elementary I 30/0
| ami
B - " I o Employed ;
- 61% High School ’
- 18 B 29%
0
Living Alone 11%
° g - 2204 Unemployed = 1A% Associate's - 14%
- 0 Degree [l 17%
40%
|n| Male
- 39% . 10% - 290 Bachelor's - 24%
With S (i
T e Stcent 1o Degree | 29%
0
16%
Graduate Degree = 20(:)/
. ‘ 1% With B 0% 0
Non-binary / _ ! . 11%
third gender Friends/Roommates I 204 Self-Employed I 3%
0% I 5% Phd | 2%
0
90

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204



<0
Annual Income in USD

B Genz M Millennials

Under $50,000

$50,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $124,999

$125,000 - $149,999

$150,000 - $174,999

$175,000 - $199,999

$200,000 or more

Prefer not to state

10\0 1..'||

N: 378, Gen Z N: 174, Millennials N: 204 91
Current annual income (USD)
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Country

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: In Which country do you currently reside?

81%

Brazil

91%

19%

9%

Colombia

93
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"1 Genz || Millennials )

LATAM Gen Z’s indicated to be 2
more of a loyal repeater (44%)

- compared to Millennials (37%). This ‘?5 P
group also scored higher in = "/;

repeating a destination compared -
to the other regions(average below >
30%). Both described themselves "~
as explorers (Gen Z-56% and |
Millennials-63%). &

Loyal repeater Explorer

- 2 N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
”/,) Which if the following best describes you as a traveler? | like to revisit a destination | have already been to - | like to

et R 7 : i 3
- . My ; 7 explore new destinations on each vacation
' 4 S S BERONIECY, BN e, : N = W/ o VAL Bl T o
‘ ¥ N e . i ; : -6 TN R
g ; "Ny g . “._\ o & . . - c ke -1;.. \3 "3 3 b " 7 ¥ . r g ™
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" Genz [ Millennials

53% LATAM Gen Z find travel to be a
luxury while 54% of the Millennials see
travel as a necessity.

A Luxury A Necessity







View on Tourism Impact — Gen Z

13%

Cw

Tourism brings money to the | care about the well-being of Too many tourists can cause
destmatlon'_s_local the locals in the destination | damage to the destination's local
communities visit communities

| try to avoid Traveling to other countries is
destinations that seem essential to my personal
too popular development

Gen Z N: 145
Q: Please rate the following statements on a scale of 1-5. How important each statement is to you. 1 being the least important and 5 being the most important.

97

© 2023 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Cw
View on Tourism Impact — Millennials

718%

Tourism brings money to the | care about the well-being of Too many tourists can cause
destmatlon'_s_local the locals in the destination | damage to the destination's local
communities visit communities

| try to avoid Traveling to other countries is
destinations that seem essential to my personal
too popular development
Millennials N: 232 98

Q: Please rate the following statements on a scale of 1-5. How important each statement is to you. 1 being the least important and 5 being the most important. © 2023 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.






Heard about Aruba

B Genz M Millennials

63% 67%
-
No Yes

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: Have you heard about Aruba before?

Cw

Traveled to Aruba before

Bl Gen Z M Millennials

0,
56% 61%
0,
44% 39%
No Yes

N: 247, Gen Z N: 91, Millennials N: 156 (answered “yes” have heard about Aruba before)
Q: Have you traveled to Aruba before?
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Hobbies an

G

Shopping

Travel

Relaxing at home

Spending time with friends and family
Gaming/ video gaming

Watching movies and series at home
Going to the Movies

Reading books

Wellness (mind, body, & soul)
Nightlife (clubbing, concerts)

Visiting cultural attractions (museums,..

Art and Design (painting, handcrafts,
Supporting social causes/volunteer work
Digital Trading

Keeping fit

Keeping up with current affairs
Cryptocurrency trading

Other

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: What are your hobbies and interests? (Select al

d Interests

en Z

I 129
I 129
. 10%
I 10%
I 06
I 0%
I 5%
I 5%
I 5%
I 400
BN 4
- I 3%

I 5%

I 3o

I 3%

I 3%

B 2%

| 0%

| that apply)

Cw

Millennials

Shopping

Travel

Spending time with friends and family
Watching movies and series at home
Relaxing at home

Gaming/ video gaming

Going to the Movies

Visiting cultural attractions (museums,
Reading books

Wellness (mind, body, & soul)

Keeping fit

Nightlife (clubbing, concerts)

Keeping up with current affairs

Digital Trading

Supporting social causes/volunteer work
Art and Design (painting, handcrafts, drawing)
Cryptocurrency trading

Other

I 129
I 10%
I 10%
I 0%
I 5%
I 5o
I 690

- [N 6%
I 6%
I 5%
I 4%
I 400
I 3%
I 3%
B 3%
. 2%
B 1%
| 0%

102



Destination Bucket List Criteria

Gen Z Top 3: Uniqgue/Unusual relaxing experience, learning about different cultures, and meeting new people.
Millennials Top 3: Unique/Unusual experience, learning about different cultures, and relaxing.

M Genz

The destination offers a once-in-a-lifetime experience
Learning about different cultures/ places

Rest and relaxation

Getting to meet new people

I look for travel experiences that my friends and family may not have thought

Opportunity to share authentic experiences on social media and/or create..

Getting to try new foods/drinks

Getting away from home and/or my regular routine

The chance to do certain activities you don’t usually do at home
Instagram-worthiness

The destination is well-known for environmentally friendly practices
High appeal for my social media posts

A non-popular and unexplored destination

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
What makes a destination attractive to be on your bucket list? (Select up to three of your top criteria)

B \iillennials

103
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Cw

Top Bucket List Destinations

canada |G 7% Gen Z M|||enn|a|5 Argentina |GG 3%

Argentina | I 5% Canada [ 7%
France [ 5% 1. Canada 1. Argentina France [N 7%
Australia [ 4% usa I 5%
Mexico [ 4% 3. France 3. France Portugal [N 4%
Chile I 3% Chile I 4%
Japan [l 3% — — italy [l 3%
italy I 3% 5. Australia 5. USA Bahamas [ 3%
Bahamas [l 3% Maldives [l 3%
N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232 104

Q: Top 3 Countries on your Travel Bucket List (Select Countries outside of your own Country — 193 names of countries provided) © 2023 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Top Destination Considerations

Cw

Gen Z Top 3: Value for Money — Safety and Security — Explorative Nature — Outdoor Activities
Millennials Top 3: Value for Money — Safety and Security — Restaurant and Local Food

Value for Money

Safe and secure destination
Exploring nature

Opportunities to do outdoor activities
Cultural or natural attractions

Arts and Cultural experiences
Luxury accommodation
Restaurants / Local food offerings
Adventure/recreation experiences
Availability of direct flights
Shopping

Desired Climate/Weather

Arts and cultural experience
High-Quality Accommodations
Guided Tours

Nightlife

Surrounding Nature

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232

Q: What consideration(s) do you have when choosing a vacation destination? Select your top 3 considerations.

B 5%
B 4%
B 4%
B 3%
B 3%
B 3%

§ 1%

§ 1%

| 0%

Millennials

Value for Money

Safe and secure destination
Restaurants / Local food offerings
Cultural or natural attractions
Exploring nature

Opportunities to do outdoor activities
Luxury accommodation

Arts and Cultural experiences
Availability of direct flights
Adventure/recreation experiences
Shopping

High-Quality Accommodations
Desired Climate/Weather
Surrounding Nature

Arts and cultural experience
Guided Tours

Nightlife

Sustainability Efforts

N 16%
N 12%
N 0%
N 0%
I 596
N 5
I 7o
BN 6%

I 5

B 3%

B 3%

B 3%

B 2%

B 2%

B 2%

B 1%

B 1%

B 1%

105



o Cw
Travel Inspiration Source

Gen Z Top 2: Friends & Family — Travel Review Sites — Social Media Feed
Millennials Top 2: Friends & Family — Travel Review Sites — Tv Shows/Documentaries/Movies

B Genz M Millennials

Friends and/or family (word of mouth/recommendations)

Travel Reviews Sites (TripAdvisor)

Destinations Official Website

TV shows/documentaries/movies

Social Media Feed

Travel influencers

App

Celebrities

Travel social media accounts (other than influencers)
Travel-related magazines

Other

ol

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232 106
Q: Which of the following, if any, inspires you to travel the most? Select up to 2 of your top inspirations



Most Used Method of Product/Service Recommendation

Bl Genz M Millennials

34%
31% 30%
26%
14%
11%
7% ey 6%
0
L m o 1
[ .
N & & & @
Q@‘Q @ <@ R &9
Y Q¥ 2 R &
) ) & N )
& & P N &
& o& & Q?\ &
Q\ e\ & ®0
o >V R
D < &
i~ «* 4
& & &
Q) N\
X o

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: Where do you look for recommendations before purchasing a product or service? Select all that applies.

Cw



Social Media Apps Used for Travel Inspiration

Gen Z Millennials

65% Instagram 69% Instagram

20% TikTok 13% Facebook

8% Facebook 9% TikTok

20/0 Pinterest 3% Pinterest

1% Twitter 204 Twitter
1% None 1% None
1% Snapchat 1% Snapchat

Note: 1% Other: Mostly Youtube
N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: Which Social Media app do you use the most to find travel inspiration?
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Planning & Booking
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Planning Responsibility

| am the primary planner

| share this responsibility with someone else

Someone else usually plans trips | go on

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: How much responsibility do you have in planning a vacation trip?

M Genz M Millennials
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Flight Booking Timing

Bl GenZz I Millennials

1 month or less
2-3 months
4-5 months

6 months or more

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: How far in advance do you purchase your flight tickets for a vacation?

Flight Booking Platform

Bl Gen Z [ Millennials

Airlines Own Website
Telephone
Third-Party Website

Travel Agent
Someone else in the travel party
books the flight tickets

Third-party websites as part of a
package

Other 0%

’1%

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: How do you typically book your flight tickets?
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Type of Accommodation

B Gen Z B Millennials

Budget Hotel
Luxury/Upscale Hotel
Vacation Rental
Hostel

Timeshare

Bed & Breakfast

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232

Q: What is your most preferred type of accommodation when
traveling?

Cw
Accommodation Booking

Platform

Bl Genz I Millennials

Travel Booking Website
Telephone
Accommodations Own Website

Travel Agent
Someone else in the travel party
books the accommodations

Third-party websites as part of a
package

1%

Other 0%

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: How do you typically book your accommodations?
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Destination Activities Planning Timing

Bl Genz WM Millennials

| usually plan everything before leaving home

| plan everything once | am at the destination

| plan some things before leaving home and some while at the destination

Yo

I have never planned the destination activities y
0

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232 113
Q: When do you usually plan your destination activities (excursions, tours, museums, etc.)?
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Hotel Technology — Gen Z

26% 28%

37%

Co-Working Spaces Voice-Activated Hotel Customer Service Robot
Room Assistant éu
[ -
TAT & =

35% 35% 41%

Mobile Hotel Room Key In-Room Streaming Free Wi-Fi
Service
gRE—
Y
> S
~
! = ®
Gen Z N: 145 115

Q: Please rank the following hotel technologies or features based on how much you think they would enhance your experience.
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Hotel Technology — Millennials

31% 27%

35%

Co-Working Spaces Voice-Activated Hotel Customer Service Robot
Room Assistant éu
[ -
TAT & =

38% 38% 40%

Mobile Hotel Room Key In-Room Streaming Free Wi-Fi
Service
b -
~
° — ()
Millennials N: 232 116

Q: Please rank the following hotel technologies or features based on how much you think they would enhance your experience.
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Internet Ad Blocker Online Reviews

4.09
Millennials
3.90
Gen |

Bl \illennials

Bl GenZ

Yes

Sometimes

No
N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232 N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: Do you use an internet ad blocker? Q: How likely are you to leave an online review for a product or service?
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Social Media Travel Behavior

B Genz WA Millennials

Take and post photos and videos

Take photos and videos but share them after the trip

I will rather be as disconnected as possible

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: How do you use social media when traveling?
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Cw
Spending Priority

"l rather spend money on experiences than physical goods while traveling."

B Genz M \illennials

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232 120
Q: Do you agree with the following statement: "I rather spend money on experiences than physical goods while traveling.”



Spending Responsibllity

Bl Genz

| usually pay for all parts of my own vacations

| usually split the costs of vacations with someone else

Someone else usually pays for my vacations

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Q: What role do you usually have when it comes to paying for the different parts of your vacations?

B \illennials
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Cw
Travel Spend Splurges

B Genz W Millennials

Adventure Activities

Events/Festivals

Unique Dining Experience

Dream Accommodation

Luxury Spa Experience

Unique Sites and Experiences

Must-have Souvenir

Flight Upgrades

3
X

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232 122
Which of the following parts of your trip are you most likely to want to splurge on?



Cw
Spending Budget Per Day

M Genz M Millennials

Less than $100

$100 - $199

$200 - $299

$300 - $399

$400 - $499

More than $500

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232 123
Q: How much do you spend on average while on vacation on food & beverage and other types of activities (tours, museums, spas, etc.) per person per day?



Destination Activities O

Gen Z Top 3: Try Local F&B — Learn about Local Traditions — Visit and Learn about the Country’s history — Do Cultural Activities
Millennials Top 3: Try Local F&B — Visit and Learn about the Country’s history — Learn about Local Traditions

B Genz M Millennials

Try locally-produced food and drink

Visit places and learn about the country's history
Learn about local traditions

Do cultural activities

Learn about urban culture

Shop in big stores or malls

Attend a local cultural event
Experience the nightlife

Engage in outdoor activities in nature
Practice the local language

Do a tour with a local guide

Spend time in the outdoors

Do wellness activity

Contribute positively to the local environment/community

.11-Ill||llm|

Do sports and fitness activities

H0%
Attend sport events 0%

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232 124
Q: What destination activities do you participate in while on vacation? Select your top 3 considerations






Demographics

Gender

B GenZ B Millennials

Female

Male

0
Non-binary / 1%

third gender
1%

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232

Living Arrangement

B Genz ™ Millennials

With Family

Living Alone

With Spouse

With
Friends/Roommat
es

65%
67%

Employment

B GenZz ® Millennials

Employed

Self-Employed

Unemployed

Cw

Education

B GenZ W Millennials

Elementary

High School

Associate's . 9%
Degree I 4%

Bachelor's - 17%

Degree - 21%

Graduate Degree

Phd
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Annual Income in USD

Under $50,000

$50,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $124,999

$125,000 - $149,999

$150,000 - $174,999

$175,000 - $199,999

$200,000 or more

Prefer not to state

N: 377, Gen Z N: 145, Millennials N: 232
Current annual income (USD)
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